litigation of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this 

Settlement Agreement, the Parties agree and covenant as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. King shall pay to the Government the aggregate principal amount of one hundred 

twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) (the “Settlement Amount”) pursuant to written

instructions to be provided by the North Carolina Department of Justice. No later than 30 days 

following the Effective Date of this Agreement, King shall pay $15,000.00 to be credited by the 

Government towards the Settlement Amount.